AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF SHELBY
March 7, 2022
6:30 P.M.

ROLIL CALL OF MEMBERS
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
¢ Regular Council Meeting, 2/22/22 (pgs. 5-7)

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
» Agenda Items
¢ Non-Agenda ftems

CLAIMS REPORT 2/28/22 (pgs. 8-20)

BUILDING INSPECTOR
» Building Inspector Report — no permits issued

COMMITTEE REPORTS
e Park & Recreation Committee Meeting Minutes, 2/28/22 (pgs. 21-22)

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY FINANCE OFFICER

CITY SUPERINTENDENT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
*  3/7/22 Council Notes (pg. 23)

OTHER MATTERS
Ward 1 Appointment
Relist SE Front Bid

ADJOURN

~ 0V ER FOR MEETINGS -~




CITY OF SHELBY MEETING SCHEDULE

March 7, 2022

6:00 p.m. Audit Committee

(Mayor, Finance Officer, Clark, Frydenlund, Moritz)

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

March 14, 2022

6:30 p.m, City-County Planning Board
(Mayor, Deputy Clerk, Flesch, Clark)

March 21,2022

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

March 28, 2022

6:30 p.m. Park & Recreation Meeting
(Mayor, Superintendent, Frydenlund, Kimmet)




“"ity Council Packet Listing
i

A. Agenda
B. Agenda Items
1. Minutes of Regular Council Meeting, 2/22/22
2. Claims Report, 2/28/22
3. Park & Recreation Committee Meeting Minutes, 2/28/22
4. 3/7/22 Community Development Council Notes
C. Correspondence
1. 2/18/22 Letter to Mary Ann Harwood, Toole County Commission re:
Notice of ARPA Water & Sewer Grant Award
2, 2/28/22 Letter to Eric Newcombe, State Historlic Preservaticn
Office re: Bitterroot School
3. 3/3/22 Summary of Port of Northern Montana board meeting

D. Reports
1.

E. Handouts
1.




Policy on Conduct and Manner of Addressing Council

The public is invited to speak on any item afier recognition by the presiding officer.

1. Public comments will be accepted only on items within the jurisdiction of the City of Shelby.

2. Comments shall be limited to 5 minuies per meefing, unless such time is extended by a
majority vote of the Council members.

3 While the Council is in session, those in attendance must preserve order and decorum. No
member of the public shall delay or interrupt the Council proceedings; disturb any member
who may be speaking; or refuse to obey the orders of the Council or its presiding officer.

4, Prepared statements are welcome and should be given to the Finance Officer prior to a Council
meeting. Prepared statements that are also read, however, shall be deemed unduly repetitious.
All prepared statements for public hearings shall become part of the hearing record,

5. All remarks shall be addressed to the Council as a body and not to any member of the Council -
or Staff.

6. Public members recognized by the presiding officer, shall:

Stand, if able

For the record, give his/her name and address

If applicable, give the person, firm or organization he/she represents
Iimit comments to the matter of fact

Address the Council as a body and not to any individual member of the
Council or City Staff

Ask no questions of individuals who are Council members, staff or other
public members, except through the presiding officer

g. Limit comments to a maximum of 5 minutes, unless such time is extended
by a majority vote of Council members.

ecRrRe o

™

The Council thanks public members for respectfully and courteously providing constructive and valuable
information.




MINUTES OF REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING OF THE SHELBY CITY COUNCIL
HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS
February 22, 2022

Mayor McDermott called the meeting to crder at 6:30 p.m.

Present were: Sanna Clark, Lyle Kimmet, Joe Flesch, Pat
Frydenlund and Bill Moritz, Council Members; Jade Goroski,
F'inance Officer; Lorette Carter, Community Development Director;
and Rob Tasker, Building Inspector. Absent & Excused: None,

Other citizens present: Ryan Larson, Josh Uylaki, Dallas
Stirling and Jayce Yarn,

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

REGULAR MEETING MINUTES 2/7/2022

MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE 2/7/2022 MINUTES. SECONDED
BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, FLESCH, MORITZ,
FRYDENLUND. NOES - NONE. ABSENT — NONE. ABSTAIN - NONE.

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
¢ Agenda Items

* Non—-Agenda Items
Jayce Yarn and Dallas Stirling re: Ward 1 Vacancy.

Committee Reports
Ryan Larson provided an update on the sheriff’s department.

BUILDING INSPECTOR
Rob provided an update on projects he is working on.

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY FINANCE OFFICER
1. City Judge’s Repoxrt, 1/31/2022

2. Bank Account Report, Budget Year to Date, Vendor Summary,
Enterprise Funds, Statement of Expenditures, Revenues, Cash
Flow Report, 1/31/2022
KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE REPORTS. SECONDED BY
FRYDENLUND. VOTE AYES — CLARK, KIMMET, FLESCH, MORITZ,
FRYDENLUND, NOES — NONE. ABSENT - NONE. ABSTAIN — NONE.
CITY SUPERINTENDENT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
Lorette provided notes as a handout.




Shelby City Council Minutes
February 22, 2022
Page 2 of 3

OTHER MATTERS

1.

Ward 1 Resignation

KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO THE RESIGNATION. SECONDED BY
CLARK. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, FLESCH, MORITZ,
FRYDENLUND. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - NONE. ABSTAIN - NONE.

. Declaration of Vacancy — Ward 1

MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE VACANCY., SECONDED BY
KIMMET . VOTE AYES — CLARK, KIMMET, FLESCH, MORITZ,
FRYDENLUND. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - NONE. BABSTAIN - NONE.

. Pool Boiler Purchase

FLESCH MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE BOILER PURCHASE OF
$20,475. SECONDED BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET,
FLESCH, MORITZ, FRYDENLUND. NOES - NONE. ARSENT — NONE.
ARSTAIN — NONE.

. Amendment No. 23 - City of Shelby Landfill Engineering

Consulting Services

FRYDENLUND MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE AMENDMENT #23.
SECONDED BY CILARK. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, FLESCH,
MORITZ, FRYDENLUND. NOES - NONE. ABSENT ~ NONE. ABSTAIN

— NONE.

. Cat Graphics estimste for Motel Sign

FRYDENLUND MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE ESTIMATE FOR 53,214,
SECONDED BY FLESCH. VOTE AYES — CLARK, KIMMET, MORITZ,
FRYDENLUND, NOES - FLESCH. ABSENT - NONE. ABSTAIN -
NOHNE.

. Pigeons

FRYDENLUND MADE A MOTION TO ACQUIRE OWNERSHIP AND REMEDIATE
THE ISSUE. SECONDED BY FLESCH. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET,
FLESCH, MORITZ, FRYDENLUND. NOES — NONE, ABSENT — NONE.
ABSTATIN - NONE.



Shelby City Council Minutes
February 22, 2022
Page 3 of 3

ADJOURN
AT 7:45 P.M. KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING.

SECONDED BY FRYDENLUND. VOTE AYES -~ CLARK, KIMMET, FLESCH,
MORITZ, FRYDENLUND. NOES -~ NONE. ABSENT — NONE. BABSTAIN -

NONE .

GARY MCDERMOTT, MAYCR

ATTEST:

JADE GOROSKI, FINANCE OFFICER



03/03/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 1 of 13
10:19:21 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
o For the Accounting Period: 2/22

* ... Over spent expsenditure
Claim Vendox #/Name/ bocument %/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line % PO # Fund Org Rcct  Object Proj Account
210570 00039 PETTY CASHIER 24.00
1 2927 02/22/22 TC C&R 2/22 Legal Filings 6.00 1000 410550 300 101000
2 2927 02/22/22 TC C&R 2/22 Legal Filings 6.00 5210 430570 300 101000
3 2927 02/22/22 TC C&R 2/22 Legal Filings 6.00 531¢ 430670 300 101000
4 2927 02/22/22 TC C&R 2/22 Legal Filings 8.00 5410 430870 300 101000
210571 00400 UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION 34,54
1 2015103 01/31/22 22 Locates for 1/22 17.27 33864 5210 430500 300 191000
2 2015103 01/31/22 22 Locates for 1/22 17.27 33864 5310 430600 300 101000
216572 21137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 92.00
1 35872 02/03/22 Monthly Coliform Water Testing 92,00 33863 5210 430500 300 101000
210573 -98215FE 01486 USDA RURAL DEVELOBMENT 1,603.00
1 02/07/22 Fire Hall Improvement Loan 769.66 1000 490527 610 101000
2 02/07/22 Pire Hall Improvement Loan Int 833.04* 1060 4843527 620 101000
210574 01780 MONTANA BROOM & BRUSH 421,098
\1 1538162 02/05/22 Toilet Paper/Roll Towel/Clean 52,58 33764 1000 411202 200 101000
j2 1538162 02/09/22 Toilet Paper/Roll Towel/Clean 52.58 33764 5210 430520 200 101000
3 1538162 02/09/22 Toilet Paper/Roll Towel/Clean 52.58 33764 5310 430620 200 141000
4 1538162 02/08/22 Toilet Paper/Roll Towel/Clean 52.58 33764 5410 430820 200 101000
3 1538150 02/08/22 Facial Tissue 31.65 33383 1000 160442 200 161000
6 1537740 02/08/22 Bleach/Cleaner/Descaler 180.00 33383 1000 160442 200 101000
210575 282945 00144 POSTMASTER 357,31
1 02/24/22 2/22 UB Postage 119,11 5210 430570 310 101000
2 02/24/22 2/22 UB Postage 119.10¢ 5310 430670 310 101000
3 02/24/22 2/22 UB Postage 119.10 5410 430870 310 101000
210576 00043 SHELBY GAS ASSOCIATTON 4,288,60
1 02/25/22 2/22 Gas Bill 116.80 1000 411200 343 101000
2 02/25/22 2/22 Gas Bill 502.55 1000 420400 343 101000
3 02/25/22 2/22 Gas Bill 502,55 1000 420401 343 101000
4 02/25/22 2/22 Gas Bill 786.70 ' 1000 460445 343 141000
5 02/25/22 2/22 Gas Bill 276.40 1000 460442 343 101000
6 02/25/22 2/22 Gas Bill 163.00 5410 430840 343 101000
7 02/25/22 2/22 Gas Bill 265,60 1000 430200 343 101000
8 02/25/22 2/22 Gas Bill 285.60 5210 430500 343 101000
g 02/25/22 2/22 Gas Bill 265,60 5310 430600 343 101000
10 02/25/22 2/22 Gas Bill 265,60 5410 430830 343 101000
11 02/25/22 2/22 Gas Bill 80.65 1000 411202 343 101000
12 02/25/22 2/22 Gas Bill 80.65 5210 430520 343 101000

13 02/25/22 2/22 Gas Bill 80.83 5310 430620 343 101000



03/03/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 2 of 13
10:19:21 Claim Details Report 1D: AP10Q
For the Accounting Period: 2/22 //—\\
* .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vandor #/Name/ Document &/ pise $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acclk  Cbject Proj Account
14 02/25/22 2/22 Gas Bill 80.65 5410 430820 343 101000
15 02/25/22 2/22 Gas Bill 88.10 5210 430500 343 101000
16 02/25/22 2/22 Gas Bill 467.50 1000 460465 343 101000
210577 (01851 CT CLEANING 1,200.00
1 02/24/22 2/22 Janitorial Serwvice 75,00 1000 411202 390 101000
2 02/24/22 2/22 Janiterial Service 15.00 5210 430520 390 101000
3 02/24/22 2/22 Janitorial Service 75.00 5310 430620 390 101000
4 02/24/22 2/22 Janitorial Service 75.00 5410 430820 390 101000
3 02/24/22 2/22 CC Janitecrial Service 900.00 1000 460442 300 101000
210578 02368 OPTUM FINANCIAL INC 29.75
1 1281412 02/14/22 HSA Service Fee 7.44 1400 410550 300 101000
2 1281412 02/14/22 HSA Service Fee T.44 5210 430570 300 101000
3 1281412 02/14/22 HSA Service Fee T.44 5310 430670 300 101¢00
4 1281412 02/14/22 HSA Service Fee T.43 5410 430870 300 101000
210579 02517 VALLI INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC 45.00
1 BQ510 01/31/22 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5210 430570 300 101000
2 80510 01/31/22 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5310 430670 300 1010p"
3 80510 01/31/22 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5410 430870 300 101¢
210580 01285 HUNT, WILLIAM E JR 6,250.09
1 02/28/22 2/22 Legal Services 1,535.55 1000 411100 350 101000
2 02/28/22 2/22 Legal Services 1,535.56 5210 430513 350 101000
3 02/28/22 2/22 Legal Services 1,535.5%6 5310 430613 350 101000
4 02/28/22 2/22 Legal Services 1,535,56 5410 430813 350 101000
5 02/28/22 2/22 Expenses 36,96 1000 411100 350 101000
6 02/28/22 2/22 Expenses 36.97 5210 430513 350 101000
T 02/28/22 2/22 Expenses 36.97 5310 430613 350 101000
8 02/28/22 2/22 Expenses 36.96 5410 430813 350 101000
210581 01862 MOUNTAIN ALARM 38.50
1 2701332 03/01/22 3/22 Fire Alarm Monitoring 38.50 1000 420401 300 101000
210582 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 23.00
1 35874 02/03/22 DWI Menthly Water Test 23.00 33863 5210 430500 300 101000
210583 02563 DPHHS-LABORATORY 24.00
1 31055 01/31/22 NCMRWA Water Samples 24.00 5210 430500 300 101000



03/03/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 3 of 13
10:19:21 Claim Details Report ID: APLOQ
For the Accounting Period: 2/22

* ., Over spent expenditure
Clalm Vendor #/Name/ Pocument §/ bisc § Cash
Line # Cheak Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Acaount
210584 -98213F 02578 GOOD SPORTSMAN 20,00
1 02/22/22 Monthly Trail Camera Fhotos 20,00 5310 430600 300 101000
210585 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 3,840.09
1 56861 02/22/22 UV Plant Propane 926.88 5210 430500 230 101000
2 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 262,84 33881 5410 430840 230 101000
3 32185 02/23/22 2/22 Fual 67.41 33881 1000 430200 230 101000
4 32135 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 67.42 33881 521¢ 430500 230 101000
5 3219% 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel £7.42 33881 5310 430600 230 101000
€ 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 67.42 33881 5410 430840 230 101000
1 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 176.76 33881 5210 430500 230 101000
3 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 130.93 33881 5410 430830 230 101000
9 32195 Q2/23/22 2/22 Fuel 44,06 33881 1000 430200 230 101000
10 32195 02/23/22 2/22 ruel 44,06 33881 5210 430500 230 101000
11 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 44,08 33881 5310 430600 230 101000
12 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 44,06 33881 5410 430840 230 101000
13 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 163,91 33881 1000 420500 230 101000
14 32185 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 70.13 33881 1000 430200 230 101000
15 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 70.14 33881 5210 430500 230 101000
6 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 70.14 33881 5310 430600 230 101000
i? 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 70.14 33881 5410 430840 230 101000
18 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 19,53 33881 1000 430200 230 101000
19 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 19.58 33881 5210 430500 230 101000
20 321385 02/23722 2/22 Tuel 19,58 33881 5310 4308600 230 101000
21 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Tuegl 19,58 33881 5410 430840 230 101000
22 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 61.94 33881 10060 430200 230 101000
23 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 61.9¢6 33881 5210 430500 230 101000
24 32195 03/23/22 2/22 Fuel 61.96 33881 5310 430600 230 101000
25 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 81,96 33881 5410 430840 230 101000
26 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 473,53 33881 5410 430830 230 101600
27 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 20.16 33881 1000 430200 230 101000
28 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 20.16 33881 5210 430500 230 101000
29 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 20.16 33881 5310 43%600 230 101000
30 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 20.1¢6 33881 5410 430840 230 101000
31 32185 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 26.02 33881 1000 430200 230 101000
32 32185 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 26,04 33881 5210 . 430500 230 101000
33 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 26.04 33881 5310 430600 230 101000
34 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 26,04 33881 5410 430840 230 101000
35 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 31.04 33881 1000 430200 230 101000
36 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 31.03 33881 5210 430500 230 101000
37 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 31.03 33881 5310 430600 220 101000
38 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Tuel ) 31.03 33881 5410 430840 230 101000
39 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 36.36 33881 1000 430200 230 101000
40 32195 02/23/22 2/22 TFuel 36.36 33881 5210 430500 230 101000



03/93/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 4 of 13

10:19:21 Claim Details Reporil. ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 2/22 P
* .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor {/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash

Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Lina § PO # Fund Org Beoct  Object Proj Account
41 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 36.36 33881 53140 43G600 230 101000
42 32195 02/23/22 2/22 Fuel 36,36 33881 5410 430840 230 101.000
43 290054 02/17/22 U Bolts 11.94 33880 1000 430200 200 101000
44 289620 02/09/22 Trailer Jack/Marking Paint 141,98 33880 1000 430200 200 101000
45 289627 02/09/22 RETURN - Trailer Jack -134.99 33880 1000 430200 200 101¢00
46 289870 02/14/22 Cap/Tape 16.96 33880 1000 430200 200 101¢00
a7 289963 02/14/22 Cap 10.92 33880 5210 430500 200 101000
48 289922 02/15/22 Coupler/Adapter/Hose Clamp 36.58 33880 5210 430500 200 101000
49 289532 02/08/22 Screws/Strap Bracket 3.79 33880 100¢ 430200 200 101000
50 288532 0D2/08/22 Screws/Strap Bracket 3.80 33880 5210 430500 200 101000
51 289532 02/08/22 Screws/Strap Bracket 3.80%* 33880 5310 430600 200 101000
52 288532 D2/08/22 Screws/Strap Bracket 3.80 33880 5410 430840 200 101000
53 288671 02/10/22 MM ST HL/BK HD 4.49 33880 igo0 430200 200 101000
54 288671 02/10/22 MM ST HL/BK HD 4,50 33880 5210 430500 200 101000
55 288671 02/10/22 MM ST HL/BK HD 4,50% 33880 5310 430600 200 101000
56 289671 02/10/22 MM ST HL/BK HD 4.50 33880 5410 430840 200 1341000
57 289677 02/10/22 Black Pipe 5.90 33880 1000 430200 200 101000
58 289677 02/10/22 Black Pipe 5.90 33880 5210 430500 200 101000
59 289677 02/10/22 Black Pipe 5.90* 33880 5310 430600 200 101000
60 289677 02/10/22 Black Pipe 5.80 33880 5410 430840 200 1610p”
61 289584 02/09/22 Tool Box 4,24 338480 1000 430200 200 101Q
62 289584 02/09/22 Tool Box 4,25 33880 5210 430500 200 10105U
63 289584 02/09/22 Tool Box 4,25% 33880 5310 430600 200 101000
64 289584 02/09/22 Tool Box 4,25 33880 5410 430840 200 101000
65 289594 02/09/22 Screws 0.33 33880 1000 430200 200 101000
66 289594 02/09/22 Screws 0.35 33880 5210 430500 200 101000
67 289594 02/09/22 Screws 0.35* 33880 5310 430600 200 101000
68 289594 02/09/22 Screws 0.35 33880 5410 430840 200 101000
69 289601 02/09/22 Gorilla Tape 8.23 33880 1000 430200 200 101000
70 289601 02/09/22 Gorilla Tape B.25 33880 5210 430500 200 101000
71 289601 02/09/22 Gorilla Tape B.25% 33880 5310 430600 200 101000
72 289601 02/09/22 Gorilla Tape 8.25 33880 5410 430840 200 101000
73 289019 02/01/22 Contact Tip 1.68 33880 1900 430200 200 101000
74 289019 02/01/22 Contact Tip 1.67 33880 5210 430500 200 101000
75 289019 02/01/22 Contact Tip L.67% 33880 5310 430600 200 101000
76 288019 02/01/22 Contact Tip 1.67 33880 5410 430840 200 101000

210586 —-98214E 02499 DISH 131.07

1 02/11/22 Monthly TV at Civic Center 131.07 1co0 460442 300 101000



63/03/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 5 of 13
10:19:21 Claim Details Raport ID: ARLO0Q
For the Accounting Pericd: 2/22

i

* ... Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc & Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Oxg Acct Object Proj Account
210587 282925 02468 T-MOBILE 198,44
1 02/10/22 Mobile Charge 25.95 1000 420500 344 101000
2 02/10/22 Mobile Charge 47,32 1000 411050 344 101000
3 02/10/22 Mobile Charge 47.32 1000 440600 344 101000
4 02/10/22 Mobile Charge 19,46 1000 430200 344 101000
5 02/10/22 Mobile Charge 16,47 5210 430500 344 101000
[ 02/10/22 Mobile Charge 159,46 5310 430600 344 101000
7 02/10/22 Mobile Charge . 19.4¢ 5410 430840 344 1010090
210588 00048 TOOLE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER 52,372.85
1 01/31/22 City Judge/Sec Wages 2,315.70 1000 410360 100 101000
4 01/31/22 City Judge/Sec Medicare 33.15 1000 410360 142 101000
3 01/31/22 City Judge/Sec §S 141.74 1000 410360 141 101000
4 01/31/22 City Judge/Sec Unemploy Ing 3.97 1000 410360 145 101000
5 01/31/22 Ccity Judge/Sec Workers Comp 14.33 1000 410360 146 101000
3 01/31/22 Ccity Judge/Sec PERS 205,40 1000 110360 143 101000
7 01/31/22 City Judge Health Insurance 442,38 1000 410360 147 101000
g 01/31/22 City Judge Supplies 95.50 1000 410360 200 101000
\9 01/31/22 City Judge Fhone 20.68 1000 110360 344 101000
i0 01/31/22 Law Enforcement 34,370.00 1000 420000 300 101000
11 01/31/22 Law Enforcement 4,910,080 5210 420100 300 101000
12 01/31/22 Law Enforcement 4,910.400 5310 420100 3090 101000
13 01/31/22 Law Enforcement 41,210,00 5410 420100 00 101000
210589 00026 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC COOP INC 11,731.93
1 02/25/22 2/22 Electric Bill 86.54 1000 411200 342 101000
2 02/25/22 2/22 Electric Bill 275.28 1000 420400 342 101000
3 02/25/22 2/22 Blectric Bill 275,28 1000 420401 342 101000
4 02/25/22 2/22 Electric Bill 46,37 1000 411202 342 101000
5 02/25/22 2/22 Electric Bill 46,37 5210 430520 342 101000
6 02/25/22 2/22 Electric Bill 46.37 5310 430620 342 101000
7 02/25/22 2/22 Blectric Bill 46,35 5410 430820 342 ic1q00
8 02/25/22 2/22 Rlectric Bill 68.03 1000 430200 342 ig1coo0
9 02/25/22 2/22 Rlectric Bill 68,03 5210 430500 342 101000
10 02/25/22 2/22 Electric Bill £8.03 5310 430600 342 101000
11 02/25/22 2/22 Electric Bill 68.04 5410 430830 342 101000
12 02/25/22 2/22 Electric Bill 56.39 1600 440600 34z 101000
13 02/25/22 2/22 Blectric Bl 56,39 1000 460430 342 101000
14 02/25/22 2/22 Blectric BRill 75.96 10G0 460430 342 101000
15 02/25/22 2/22 Electric Bill 15%.38 1000 460465 342 1010609
is 02/25/22 2/22 Electric Bill 41.42 1000 460439 342 101000
17 02/25/22 2/22 Flectric Bill 1,040.57 1000 460442 342 101000
18 02/25/22 2/22 Electric Bill 50.44 1000 460445 342 101000
19 02/25/22 2/22 Rlectric Bill 3,881,08 2400 430263 342 101000
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03/03/22 CI%Y OF SHELBY Page: 6 of 13
10:1%:21 Claim betails Report ID: APL100
For the Accounting Period: 2/22 TN
* . Over spent expenditure
Claim vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc & Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  Obfject Proj Account
20 02/25/22 2/22 Electric Bill 4,133.22 52190 430500 342 101000
21 p2/25/22 2/22 Electric Bill 687.37 5310 430600 342 101000
22 02/25/22 2/22 Electric Bill 432.54 5414 130840 342 101000
23 02/25/22 2/22 Electric Bill 22.50 1004 460430 342 101900
210590 01388 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS INC 847,12
1 02/01/22 2/22 Phone Bill 19.82 1009 420500 344 101008
2 02/01/22 2/22 Phone Bill 43.22 1004 410550 344 101006
3 02/01/22 2/22 Phone Bill 43.22%* 5210 430570 344 101000
4 02/01/22 2/22 Phone Bill 43.22% 5310 430670 344 101000
5 02/01/22 2/22 Phone Bill 43.22% 5410 430870 344 101000
[ 02/01/22 2/22 Phone Bill 18.23 1000 4320200 344 101000
1 02/01/22 2/22 Phone Bill 18.23 5210 430500 344 101000
8 02/01/22 2/22 Phone Bill 18.23 5310 430600 344 101000
9 02/01/22 2/22 Phone Bill 18,23 5410 430830 344 101000
10 02/01/22 2/22 Phone Bill 170.67 1000 460442 344 101000
11 02/01/22 2/22 Phone Bill 67.96 1000 420400 344 101000
12 02/01/22 2/22 Phone Bill 67.95 100¢ 420401 344 101000
13 02/01/22 2/22 Phone Bill 7.63% 1000 410200 344 101000
14 02/01/22 2/22 Phone Bill 7.63% 5210 430512 344 10100
15 02/01/22 2/22 Phone Bill T.63F% 5310 430612 344 lﬂly
16 02/01/22 2/22 Phone Bill T.63% 5410 430812 344 101000
17 02/01/22 2/22 Phone Bill 45.93 1000 460445 344 101000
18 02/01/22 2/22 Phone Bill 133.58 5310 420600 344 1a1o00
19 02/01/22 2/22 Phone Bill 32.44 5210 4320500 344 101000
20 02/01/22 2/22 Phone Bill 32.45 5210 430500 344 101000
210591 00309 PREFERRED OFFICE LBQUIPMENT 126,17
1 40389 02/15/22 2/22 Maintenance/Copies Shop 11.48 100¢ 430200 300 101000
2 40389 02/15/22 2/22 Maintenance/Copies Shop 11.48 5210 430500 300 101000
3 44389 02/15/22 2/22 Maintenance/Copies Shop 11.49 5310 430600 300 101000
4 40389 02/15/22 2/22 Maintenance/Copies Shop 11.49 5410 430840 300 101000
5 40389 02/15/22 2/22 Maintenance/Copies Shop 11.49 10046 420500 300 101000
6 40390 02/15/22 2/22 Maintenance/Copies CC 68.74 1000 460442 300 101000
210592 02584 DIS TECHNOLCGIES 870.00
1 9053 02/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 126.88 10090 410550 300 101000
2 9453 02/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 126.88 52140 430570 300 131000
3 9053 02/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 126.87 5319 430670 300 101000
4 9053 02/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 126.87 54140 430870 300 101000
S 9053 02/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 12.50 1000 411050 300 101000
[ 9053 02/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 72.50 1000 460442 300 101000
7 9053 02/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 54,37 10090 430200 300 101000
2 9353 02/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 54.37 5219 430500 300 101000
9 8053 02/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 54,38 5310 430600 300 101000
\\,—/
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T For the Accounting Pericd: 2/22

B

* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc & Cash
Line # Check Involice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account

10 9053 02/05/22 Monthly Managad Sarvices 54,38 5410 430830 300 101000
210593 01438 BARRY DAMSCHEN CONSULTING LLC 2,175,00

1 4 02/02/22 10/21-12/21 Consult & Monitor 2,175,000 5410 430840 350 101000
210594 00117 QUILL CORPORATION 333.97

1 22940535 02/08/22 HP 81A Tonexr/1" Binders/Clip 58.3¢C 33763 1000 410550 200 101000

2 22940535 02/08/22 HP 81lA Toner/1" Binders/Clip 58.31 33763 5210 430570 200 101000

3 22940535 02/08/22 HP 81A Toner/1" Binders/Clip 58.30 33763 53140 430670 200 101000

4 22840535 02/08/22 HP 81A Toner/l1" Binders/Clip 58.30 33763 5410 430870 200 101000

5 23147045 02/16/22 46x80 Chair Mat/Tape/Lysol 24,29 33765 1000 410550 200 101000

6 23147045 02/16/22 46x60 Chair Mat/Tape/Lysol 24,24 33765 5210 430570 200 101000

7 23147045 02/16/22 46x60 Chair Mat/Tape/Lysol 24,24 33765 5310 430670 200 101000

8 23147045 02/16/22 46x60 Chair Mat/Tape/Lysol 24,24 33765 5410 430870 200 101000

9 23317127 02/23/22 Copy Paper 3.8C 33762 1000 411050 200 101000
210595 02587 ALL STATE SIGNS 950.00

1 4610 92/11/22 (2)4°x8' Bike Trail Signs 950.00 1000 460430 200 101000
710596 282515 (01655 MONTANA HISTORICAL SOCIETY 25,00

1 02/15/22 SHPO Review Bitterroot Demo 25.00 1000 411050 300 101000
210597 01984 BIG SKY CREATIVE WORKS 140.00

1 2002-02-14 03/14/22 (2)18x24" Blke Trall Signs " 140,00 1000 460430 200 101000
210598 02370 JUNKERMIER, CLARK, CAMPANELLA, 15,000,00

1 853230 01/31/22 Progress Billing 6/30/21 3,750.00 10080 410530 350 101000

2 853230 01/31/22 Progress Billing 6/30/21 3,750.00 5210 410530 350 101000

3 853230 01/31/22 Progress Billing 6/30/21 3,750.00 5310 410530 350 101000

4 883230 01/31/22 Progress Billing 6/30/21 3,750.00 5410 410530 350 101000
210599 299928 LORETTE MARLE CARTER 29,25
Neorthern Transit Interlocal Meeting - Cut Bank, MT - 2/15/22

1 02/16/21 Mileage Carter 29.25 1000 411050 370 101000
210600 02190 BAUMAN, CHRISTINE 45,00

1 02/15/22 Haul Recycling Trailer to GI' 45.00 1000 480100 200 101000
2108601 00049 TRACTCR & EQUIPMENT CO 2,576.08

1 101.837 02/11/22 963K Repair 2,576.08% 338862 3410 430840 369 141000



A

03/03/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 8 of 13
10:19:21 Claim Details Report ID: ARLOQ
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Clatm vendor #/Name/ Document &/ Disc § Cash
Line {f Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Reat  Object Proj Account
210602 00037 NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS INC 2,996.17
1 2641054 02/04/22 3" Procoder Pit Meter i,710.00 33867 5210 430500 200 101000
2 2669648 02/01/22 (2)12" Hymax Couplersa 1,286.17 33867 5210 430500 200 101000
210603 02376 MOBILE TWI LLC 170.00
1 020322a 02/03/22 DOT Breath/Urine Drug Screens 42.50 32866 1000 430200 300 101000
2 0203222 02/03/22 DOT Breath/Urine Drug Screens 42,50 33866 5210 430500 300 101000
3 020322A (2/03/22 DOT Breath/Urine Drug Screens 42,50 33866 5310 430600 300 101000
4 020322A 02/03/22 DOT Breath/Urine Drug Screens 42,50 33866 5410 430830 300 101000
210604 01862 MOUNTAIN ALARM 33.00
1 2666367 02/01/22 RAccess Control 2/1/22-4/30/22 33.00 33865 5410 430840 300 101000
210605 02588 MSU COMMUNITY DESIGN CENTER 2,500,00
1 02/14/22 Housing Development Plan 2,500.00 1000 411050 300 101000
210606 02551 TRIPLFE TREE ENGINEERING INC 3,840.00
1 21-71-002 02/15/22 Lift Station Bypass 3,840.00 5310 430801 950 2287 101000
210607 02551 TRIPLF TREE ENGINEERING INC 8,792.50
1 21-1-007 02/15/22 Rail Safety 8,792.50 1000 410120 790 10100u
210608 02566 NORTHWEST FIRE SERVICES INC 672.26
1 31012022 02/04/22 RFD (4)Anodes 1" NPTx48" B72.26% 33719 1000 420401 200 101.000
210609 01866 SHELBY PAINT AMD HARDWARE 13.45
1 15496 01/22/22 CFD Scrench 3.49 33720 1000 420400 200 101000
2 15609 01/2%/22 RFD Roaster Liners 9.96% 33120 1000 420401 200 191000
210610 282933 01857 MT DEQ/WWOC 772.00
Water Operator Certification
1 02/23/22 Application/Exam Fee Johannes 210.00% 5210 430500 370 101000
2 02/23/22 hpplication/Exam Fec Barnes 210.00%* 5210 430500 370 101000
3 02/23/22 Application/Exam ¥ec Hoover 210.00%* 5210 430500 370 101000
4 02/23/22 Application/Exam Fee James 140.00%* 5210 430500 370 101000
210611 02295 ROBERT A CLARY DO BC 150.00 :
1 17552 02/11/22 DOT Physical - Hoover 37.50 1000 430200 300 101000
2 7952 02/11/22 DOT Physical - Hoover 37.50 5210 430500 300 101000
3 7552 02/11/22 DOT Physical - Hoover 37.50 5310 430600 300 101c00
4 75592 02/11/22 DOT Physical - Hoover 37.50 5410 430840 300 101000
R
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Report ID: AP100

Claim Vendor #/Nama/ Documant §/ Disa & Cash
Line §§ Cheak Invoice #/Inv Date/Pescription Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Acoount
210612 283953 02584 VISA 1,407.51
1 PWC51973 01/26/22 Elkay Bottle Filler Sensor 45,485 33309 1000 460442. 200 101C00
2 PWC52158 02/07/22 Elkay Bottle Filling Station 1,181.82 33310 1000 460442 200 101000
3 PWC52158 02/07/22 Elkay Filter Replacement 177.96 33310 1000 460442 200 101000
4 608 02/09/22 Postage Water Draw Reguest 1.78 5210 430570 300 101000
210613 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 543,47
1 733599 02/11/22 RFD Qil/Grease 201,Q03%* 33721 1000 420401 200 101000
2 32377 02/23/22 RFD 2/22 Fuel 342,44% 33721 1000 420401 230 101000
210614 00649 LARSON CLOTHING COMPANY 120.00
1 02/15/22 Clothing Allowance Stratton 32.50* 1000 430200 220 101000
2 02/15/22 Clothing Allowance Stralton 32.50 5210 430500 220 101000
3 02/15/22 Clothing Allowance Stratton 32.50+ 5310 43¢600 2290 101000
4 02/15/22 Clothing Allowance Stratton 32.50 5410 430840 229 101000
2106135 02409 ABIGAIL 5T. LAWRENCE 850.00
1 877 02/28/22 DNRC Permitting/PSC Complaint 850,00 5210 430500 300 101000
1616 282865 02589 CAT GRAPHICS INC 1,607.00
1 11178 02/17/18 1/2 Down Metal Cap Motel Sign 1,607.00 1000 430200 200 101000
210617 01125 MT DEQ/PERMITTING & COMPLIANCE 1,500.00
1 512201393 02/23/22 MT0031488 - Oul:fall Charge 1,500.Q0 5310 430600 300 101000
i
2106l8 02457 A-H ELECTRIC #3 844,10
1 5042 02/01/22 PBrison Lift Station Repairs 456,10 33879 5310 430600 300 101000
2 5049 02/02/22 Prison Lift Station Repairs 388.00 33879 5310 430600 300 101000
2106189 01376 ESTCP BUSTNESS LICENSES 280.00
1 UID#30902 03/02/22 2022 Scale License Renewal 280.00 33878 5410 430840 300 101000
210820 01562 U.F.I. SANITATION SERVICES, INC 562,50
1 31726 03/02/22 Vac Truck Pumping Rental 562,50 33877 5310 430600 300 101000
210621 02473 JONAS SPRINKLERS & FERTILIZER 2,653.60
1 02/28/22 PrePay SBelect Champions Park 673.40%* 3387¢ 1000 460430 300 161000
2 02/28/22 PrePay Select Meadowlark Park 731.50% 33876 1000 460430 300 101000
3 02/28/22 PrePay Selact Splash Park 1,248.70% 33876 1000 460430 300 101000

16



03/03/22 CITY OF SIHELBY Page: 10 of 13
10:19:21 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 2/22 .
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Documant. §/ Disa $ Cash
Line $# Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Rroj Account
210622 01866 SHELBY PAINT AND HARDWARE 142,38
1 15571 §2/25/22 Silicone Spray 8,49 33385 1000 460442 200 101000
2 73092 02/03/22 TruFuel 3.99 33815 1000 430200 200 101000
3 73092 02/03/22 TruFuel 3.99 33875 5210 430500 200 101000
4 73092 02/03/22 TruFuel 4,.00% 33875 5310 430600 200 101000
3 73092 02/03/22 TruFuel 4.00 33875 5410 430830 200 101000
59 73140 02/07/22 Marking Paint 27.96 33875 1000 430200 200 101000
7 73148 02/09/22 Marking Paint 13.98 33875 10040 430200 200 101000
8 73154 02/10/22 Heater 29.98 33875 1000 420500 200 1019000
9 73202 02/16/22 Tide 3.24 33875 1000 430200 200 101000
10 73202 02/16/22 Tide 3.25 33875 5210 430500 200 101000
11 73202 02/16/22 Tide 3.25% 33875 5310 430600 200 1010060
12 73202 02/16/22 Tide 3.25 33875 5410 430830 200 101000
13 7311C 01/31/22 Grab Bar 8.24 33875 1009 411202 200 101000
14 7311C 01/31/22 Grab Bar 8.25 33875 5210 430520 200 101000
15 73110 01/31/22 Grab Bar 8.25 33875 5310 430620 200 101000
16 7311¢ 0:/31/22 Grab Bar 8.25 33875 5410 430820 200 101000
210623 02069 NATIONAL . LAUNDRY CO 157,33
1 16918 02/16/22 Red Shop Towels 39,33 33874 1000 430200 300 101¢C
z 46918 02/16/22 Red Shop Towels 39,34 33874 5210 430500 300 10100¢
3 46918 02/16/22 Red Shop Towels 39,33 33874 5310 430600 300 101000
4 46918 02/16/22 Red Shop Towels 39,33 33874 5410 430840 300 1010090
210624 02335 CINTAS CORPORATION 112.76
1 5092005104 01/18/22 Restock Medicine Cabinet $ 28,19 33873 1000 430200 200 101000
2 5092005104 01/18/22 Rastock Medicine Cabinet § 28.19 33873 5210 430500 200 101000
3 5092005104 01/18/22 Restock Medicine Cabinet 5 28.19% 33873 5310 430600 200 101000
4 5092005104 01/18/22 Restock Medicine Cabinet S 28,19 33873 5410 430840 200 101000
210625 00300 AMERICAN PIPE & SUPPLY CO 831,57
1 112051 02/15/22 Nipple/Reducer/Tape/Thread 32.54 33872 1000 430200 200 101000
2 112051 02/15/22 1/2HP 115V Grundfos Pump 799.03 33872 1000 430200 200 101000
210626 —98212E 02485 RDO EQUIPMENT CO 42,98
1 02/02/22 Parts Cent. Fuse 42,98 33871 1000 430200 200 101000
210627 02334 BEN TAYLOR INC,. 150.00
1 731444 02/17/22 DEF 150,00 33870 5410 430840 200 101090
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Claim Vendor #/Name/ Pocument §/ Disg & Cash
Line § Check Invoiocse {#/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Grg Acct Object Proj Account
210628 02045 NAPA AUTC PARTS 1,122,09
1 168611 02/02/22 Cooler Lines 28,35 33869 1000 430200 200 101000
2 168611 02/02/22 Cooler Lines 28.37 33869 5210 430500 200 101000
3 168611 02/02/22 Cooler lines 28,37 33868 5310 130600 200 101000
9 168611 02/02/22 Cooler Lines 28.3% 33869 5410 430840 200 101000
3 168056 02/10/22 0il 1,14 33868 1000 430200 200 101000
6 1690356 02/10/22 0il 1.15 33868 5210 430500 200 101000
7 169056 02/10/22 01l 1.15% 33868 5310 430600 200 101000
8 169056 02/10/22 0il 1.15 33869 5410 430840 200 101000
9 168675 02/03/22 O-Rings 6.20 33868 5410 430840 200 101000
10 168998 02/08/22 1/2 Dr Ext 1.55 338689 1000 430200 200 101000
11 168998 02/09/22 1/2 Dr Ext 1.586 33869 5218 430500 200 101300
12 168998 02/09/22 1/2 Dr Ext 1.56% 33869 5310 430600 200 101000
13 168988 02/09/22 1/2 Dr Ext 1.56 33869 5410 4308490 200 101000
14 168522 02/01/22 Battery 108,83 33869 1000 430200 200 101000
15 168522 02/01/22 Battery 108,85 338469 5210 430500 200 101000
16 168522 02/01/22 Battery 108.85% 33869 5310 430600 200 101000
17 168522 02/01/22 Battery 108.85 33869 5410 430840 200 101000
18 168627 02/02/22 Core Deposit -27.00 33869 1000 430200 200 101000
Y9 168627 02/02/22 Core Deposit -27,00 33863 5210 130500 200 101000
20 168627 02/02/22 Core Deposit -27.00% 33868 5310 430600 200 101000
21 168627 02/02/22 Core Deposit -27.00 33869 5410 430840 200 101000
22 168200 02/08/22 Dex Cool 5,70 33869 1000 430200 200 101000
23 168200 02/08/22 Dex Cool 5.70 33869 5210 430500 200 101000
24 168900 02/08/22 Dex Cool 5.70% 33869 5310 430600 200 101000
25 168900 02/08/22 Dex Cool 5.70 33869 5410 430840 200 101000
26 168734 02/04/22 5/8 Trans Clips 0.16 33869 1000 430200 200 101000
27 168734 02/04/22 5/8 Trans Clips 0,17 33869 5210 430500 200 101000
28 168734 02/04/22 §/8 Trans Clips 0.17% 33869 5310 430600 200 101000
28 168734 02/04/22 5/8 Trans Clips 0.17 33869 5410 430840 200 101000
30 168893 02/08/22 0il Drain Plug/Con Clip 0.89 33869 1000 430200 200 101000
31 168893 02/08/22 01l Drain Plug/Con Clip 0,91 33869 5210 430500 200 101000
32 1688%3 02/08/22 0il Drain Plug/Con Clip 0.91% 33869 5310 430600 200 101000
33 1686883 02/08/22 0i1 Drain Plug/Con Clip 0.91 33869 5410 430840 200 lo0to00
34 169325 02/16/22 Tow Rope 164,53 33869 1000Q 430200 260 101000
35 168971 02/09/22 Floor Dri/Filters 18,37 3386¢ 1000 430200 200 101000
36 168871 02/09/22 Fleoor bri/Filters 18.36 33868 5210 430500 200 101000
37 168371 02/09/22 Floor Dri/Filters 18.36* 33869 5310 430600 200 101000
38 168971 02/09/22 Floor Dri/Filters 18.36 33869 5410 430840 200 101000
39 168994 02/0%/22 Alcohol Evap 292,96 33865 1000 430200 200 101000
40 169318 02/16/22 Clamp/Filters 19,54 33869 1000 430200 200 101000
41 169318 02/16/22 Clamp/Filters 19,56 33869 5210 430500 200 101000
42 169318 02/16/22 Clamp/Filters 1%.56% 33869 5310 430600 200 101000
43 169318 02/16/22 Clamp/Filters 18.56 33869 5410 430840 200 101000
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Claim vendox #/Name/ Pomment &/ Disc & Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Lina § PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
44 169039 02/09/22 Ind/Lock 124.92 33869 1000 460430 200 101000
45 169075 02/10/22 RETURN Ind/Lock ~124.92 33869 1000 460430 200 101000
46 167244 01/07/22 Power Steering Fluid 1.49 1000 430200 200 101000
17 167244 01/07/22 Power Steering Fluid 1.50 5210 430500 200 101000
18 167244 01/07/22 Power Steering Fluid 1.50% 5310 430600 200 101600
419 167244 01/07/22 Power Steering Fluid 1.50 5410 430840 200 101060,
50 167487 01/12/22 ©il Filter 3.B6 1040 4302040 200 101000
51 167487 01/12/22 0il Filter 3.88 5210 430500 200 141000
52 167487 01/12/22 0il Filter 3.B8* 5310 430600 200 10100¢
53 1674487 01/12/22 0il Filter 3.88 5410 430840 200 101000
54 167566 01/13/22 Socket 1.63 100G 430200 200 141000
55 157566 QL/13/22 Socket 1.62 3210 430500 200 101000
56 167566 01/13/22 Socket 1.62* 5310 430600 200 101000
57 167566 (01/13/22 Socket 1.62 5410 430840 200 101000
210629 00088 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 139.11
1 2567335287 02/01/22 Turn Lamp 19.82 33868 5410 430840 200 101000
2567335292 02/01/22 Drain Plug 1.07 33868 1000 430200 200 101000
3 2567335292 02/01/22 Drain Pluy 1.09 33868 5210 430500 200 101000
4 2567335292 02/01/22 Drain Plug 1.09* 33868 5310 430600 200 101000
5 2567335292 02/01/22 Drain Plug 1.09 33868 5410 430830 200 101f
6 2567335566 02/09/22 Tape/Shop Towels/Valve/Bul 6.72 33868 1000 430200 200 1010bw
T 2567335566 02/09/22 Tape/Shop Towels/Valve/Bul 6.73 33868 5210 430500 200 101000
8 2567335566 02/09/22 Tape/Shep Towels/Valve/Bul 6.73% 33868 5310 430600 200 101000
9 2567335566 02/09/22 Tape/Shop Towels/Valwve/Bul 6.73 33868 5410 430830 200 101000
10 2567335578 02/09/22 Body Bolts 0.86 33868 1000 460430 200 101000
11 2567335590 02/09/22 Bulbs/Black Ice 5.01 33868 10060 430200 200 101000
12 2567335590 02/09/22 Bulbs/Black Ice 5.03 33868 5210 430500 200 101¢00
13 2567335590 02/09/22 Bulbs/Black Ice 5.03% 33868 5310 430600 200 101c00
14 2567335590 02/09/22 Bulba/Black Ice 5.03 33868 5410 430830 200 101000
15 2567335855 02/16/22 Hyd Hose/Fittings 20.50 33848 100¢ 4302040 200 1010660
16 2567335865 02/17/22 Headlight 24.84 33868 5410 430840 200 1010G0
17 2567336354 03/01/22 Twin Headlight 5,51 33868 1000 430200 200 101000
i 2567336354 03/01/22 Twin Headlight 5.51 33868 5210 430500 200 101000
is8 25567336354 03/01/22 Twin Headlight 5.51%* 33868 5310 430600 200 101000
20 2567336354 03/01/22 Twin Headliqht 5.51 33868 5410 430830 200 101000
# of Claims 60 Total; 138,897.52
Total Electrenic Claims 1,797,058 Total Non-Elegtronic Claims 137100.47
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Fund Summary for Claims Report ID: AP110
For the Accounting Period: 2/22

Fund/Account Amount

1000 GENERAL

101000 Cash-Cperating 874,124.20
2400 STREET LIGHTING DISTRICT NO. 35

101000 Cash-Operating 53,861.08
5210 WATER UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating $22,327.717
5310 SEWER UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating $18,720.982
5410 SCOLID WASTE UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating 518,8B43.55

Total: $138,897.52
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SHELBY PARKS & REC MEETING
February 28, 2022

In attendance: Gary McDermott, Pat Frydenlund, Lyle Kimmet and Lorette Carter, reporting.

Civic Center:

Jessi was unable to attend, but provided the following emati:

February went by pretty fast! The blood draw on the 3™ went really well, a lot of people showing up
from the community to donate. LeAnn Wiegand contacted me and said she is looking at starting her
yoga class in the fall due to getting adjusted with her other job and the move here. Jury duty did not
happen here on Monday the 7 and | spoke with Debbie about using the old middle school. She said
they will iook into their next time but wondering if there is any tables and chairs over there to use? We
did receive the new water fountain and Rob will be putting that up hopefully this week. I am working
with the Peak in Great Falls on getting the same technician to come work on our treadmitls and Life Time
machines when needed. The treadmill that was displaying a code has stopped and is currently working
again. | am also shopping for a new leg press. We had one put in the last budget but the shipment
never arrived so we canceled that order. | believe Rob mentioned that he will be putting traction grips
down on the stairs this week as well.

Lorette will ask Rob about finishing painting the basebhoard behind the kickboxing bags.

City Facilities:

Roadrunner Recreation Trail/Mountain Bike Trail: The mountain bike trail signs and access signs have
arrived and will be instalied in the spring. The Roadrunner Recreation Trail brochure has been
revamped to include The Hills Mountain Bike Trail. Lorette distributes the brochures to area hotels and
campgrounds. The committee discussed the potential to install a brochure box at Lake Shel-oole